Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

RE AR EDADD Ty >

BEO10800PJA

No.0303-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=YYX+DRH

1,

2.

k]

LR e L e e e e e L Tt Lo )

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index.

HEmsnt - BROGEL, LA TOBN RN CHET 51 FusRXid»T, £NHELOINET,
Explanation of codes ’ R L . . } . . - §
= niteR

1) Codes on the "Note” column
xRS WMoiE

@ L rmeans this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEDA—YURA P IR L TSATE 2 ALBLEE®RLLI T,
@ #01....... refer 1o the ““Note” explanation at bottom of page. '
001 N—TFo “EIRT ORBLAFBLTTS O,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {(Engineering change}” column
ERERT MORS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 0B L hEma Lt

(@ D.10/83 . ... Qvsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10A £ Nk e nrs.

—(3) When previous paris (Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HLnEREr T LVEEOCHRE
In this case, even cbscleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBEREMOIENAEETL IEXTEITr S, ZEFACLN, i BRe#RLTIEXTE G,

Example ({3) ' ) : : _

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Ami,
No, i o . Req.
EIE &t & THEER a 2 -y
1 & B1401-100-000  Needie bar 0.10/83] YR -
141 * B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAT0/830  sv YR 1
__[2 @ B81105-200-000 Frame cover 0710/83) [ 81105-300-000 -
S 81705-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83) T L - LBo— 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HENELEYHLBENTE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ** 528 (Japanese}”’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
e, EXAOHNYSEMCI IR I LMLV RFFrRALTIRNEITOT, HLUKHFTIEXT a4,

& C€.10/83
1 «  [B1105.500-000]  Frame cover T 10/83) Emmsfom’u 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVRE B NSE

Please order by the ¢correct part number.
FELUSEFTIELT &,
@ M,10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt. Req”. column.

1983 I0B I NPEAZTFEIZ L -1, OBSPEBM -G LOHNBLrEERLTIHNE T,
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

‘BT Molls
@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.

HE. Z2MrELLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

Ba, 2A-tAEEDLET, (BMEGX—PATT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

T R SRS h A& TS,
@i indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’’ and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description™ column,
SEERSL A MR L T A2 FMEsEHLEYT, BESERBMCEINT Tasn” XTI IcTRLTHNET,

- o S e o e o iy T 8 e g i o o o B b o, o o S, o o 0 e e e ey i e o B T S e o 0y e S e e

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
lex, B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.,

BEBREIXDBOZR

ZOR—= YRR I ATV A2WESBLA TETORE., BE&OFSHEA . B1109-012-A00) TI5EX T 3 L,
EhET. ZTRO AV YR OBHRES (RFEELE, B4, N0010-01) X1k, BMER 4+ TERBEITAEECT
T. X. RO 0OBHO—HH T BI5GB NI TOTITHET L,

o e T i i ey oy ey P T e T B ey oy e g g g i e 5 ey S B B O S

M din i dindindindindindind i itnt



CONTENTS

=| N
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (1) »----vvvveonnin it 1
ZRER - MEEREE (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS GOVERS COMPONENTS (2} <« cccvvvnvnemmunnnns.. 3
SHER - MBS (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS: -« vvvvvnaeeennnn... 5
bEg - R R
4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS - - - - cvvmenneeai L., 7
B - TehEa R
5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS -« -« -vvvennniiiiio i 9
HZ R
- 6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS - - -« «vvvvennnnnnanenini i .. 11
: FED G
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS- - - -+ -+ vvoeeeeeenrnnnnnnn. ... 13
HBEst 0 HEBEE%
8. WIPER COMPONENTS - - -« - oo e et i e e e e e 15
74 N—Bi%
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS- - vvrver i 16
NI~ A N - s mmpa
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS- - - -« v vvvennnenneinne i, 17
A&
11. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS- - -+« v vvvneeemmnnnn e ... 19
= B
- 12. THREAD STAND UNTT--cc s v e mmm et e 71
RITERE
13. THREAD ROOT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) -+--veverenenii, 22
RO EEBEBEFR (EAETHE)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS:------vevvmmnnmnnuininii . 23

#al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (1)

SRERS - SlaRmeR (1)




REF.NO. HOTE

PART KO.

DESCRIPTION A AT
1 B1121-246-000 FACE PLATE v 4% i
2 S$-7080710-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFEY™ 9/64-40 1.=6.8 2
3 B1124-246-000  TOP COVER F-4 99774 1
4 B1161-245-000  TOP COVER GASKET F-L7% R°Y3Y 1
5 S8-7110910-SP SCREW TAEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
6 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAty D=12.5 L=4 1
7 DI158-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuETy BAT- 1
3 55-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HEIFY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
9 B1114-051-000  WEEDLE THEEAD GUIDE PIN AFFUFAR 1
10 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FEERTY 3
10-1 55-7111120-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 eIV 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
10-2 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5¥1 EFETETE 5X10.5%1 1
11 S5-7T110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ThRETEY 11/64-40 L=7 5
12 B1118-246-000  SIDE PLATE 4% 1
13 B1167-246-000  SIDE PLATE GASKET T4 AT YRy 1
14 B1171-246-000  PLUG ' FURRT-FE MY (1) 1
15 B1170-248-000  CAP BTN bty 1
16 D117¢-246-DA0  FRAME SUPPGRT BAR ASM. FITUIEL Y (43) 1
17 102-01200 RUBBER PLIG A-FT-YTRFE &yYY° 1
18 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
19 B1172-246-060  PLUG IEYH VHPT ity I
20 B1843-246-0A0  BUTTON ASH. PUETYI-F RTRY B3 1
21 B1129-246-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AF7VE4(91) 1
22 55-2090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IAIEYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
23 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP QIL SPLASHER FUESY 2HT-4% 1
23-1 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.2
23-2 B1414-512-00¢ OIL WICK RETAINER MF =15y RT3 1
24 S8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3AFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMMIATE FUIL FI-EYATY 1
26 S3-7090520-SP SCREV 9/B4-40 = 4.5 IRETEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
27 $5-2080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 GG 9/64-40 =7 2
28 D1130-246-DAC  THREAD GUIDE ASH. I+ PuH4{3%) (13) 1
29 101-28104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MIAFAEIA% n
30 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NAF A8T4% N3 (n
31 SD-0380551-51.  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2TvEYS D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
32 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Ry D=12.5 L=4 2
33 TA-1050504~R0  RUBBER PLUG FEY 1
34 B1113-246-000  BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, LEFT AN £39% (ex0) 1
35 S8-2090520-SL  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 TRFFEYT 9/64-40 L=5 4
36 B1112-245-000  RED SLIDE AN 4% 1
37 B1114-246-000 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, RIGHT FISURTTEES) 1
38 D1127-246-000  PIN MAR F 84 arety 1
39 D1163-246-D00  LOYER COVER GASKET Y9 DAY 7% ACYEY 1
40 D1125-246-DA0  REAR COVER ASH. v AV 73 1
41 D1125-246-D00  LOWER COVER ¥y PAy 74 (m
47 D1134-245-D00  PRESSER PLATE 194% &)
43 D1135-248-D00  SPRING Ry ATk (0
44 N$-6090310-8P  NUT 9/64-40 BYHYIvE 9/64-40 (1)
45 WP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X%1 EFFTATR 3.7HEX] (10
46 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING gy (1
47 D1131-246-DA0  LEVER ASH. [ {ar
47-1 D1133-246-D00  SPRING LA™ =275 244 (1)
48 35-7111120-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREFEY" 11/64-40 L=10.5 6
49 B1173-246-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW FINS AR 1
50 B1103-246-000  MACHINE BASE ACYRORRT A 1
51 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG TRAtY 0=12.5 L=4 1
52 D2414-141-E00  LORD BUSHING 1o4 7Yy 1
53 B1128-246-000  HINGE FIAN"Y 1
54 SH-6081542-CP  SCREW M8X1.25 L=15 OYEYTHE AR M8 L=15 8
55 B1675-246-000  CLOTH GUIDE 322 B4R (32737 3) 1
56 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5 % 5X10.581 z
57 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
58 B1117-246-000  HOOK Witz 1
59 B1116-246-000  WING BOLT BEBTREE FI9EYT 1
60 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREV D= & H= 3.5 2VEYT D=8 H=3.5 1
61 S5-7680870-SP SCREW 0/32 L=8.0 IRETFYT 9739-28 L=8 1
62 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RING gy 1
63 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFFY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 WT-0430002-KE  TOOTHED VASHER AYESTHT R 1
85 B1130-246-000  SPACER 24° -9 4
66 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Oy H5v7° 1
67 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
63 WASHER 12%21X2 1

HP~1202016-SD

-2 -

EFFTHTE 12X21X2




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (2)
EE - ABER (2)




REF.NC. ROTE

PART 0.

DESCRIPTION

[ N ANT.
1 D3101-246-DAC  TERSIOR COHTROLLER ASK. ARFIOY (93] (£3Y30) 1
2 SD-0470281-5P  HIMGE SCRE¥ 0D=4.7 l=2.8 TTVEYT D=4.7 K=2.8 (2)
3 103-20505 TERSION RELEASE LEVER Ah2hA42 ()
4 B3123-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FEYAT ()
5 103-20109 SCREY STUD ARRYAT RS Y (1
) B3127-051-000 TRESIOW RELEASE PIN, SHORT {F2RA Y (n
7 NS-B8110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 vy 11/64-40 (1)
3 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L31Th% % 4.5X10%0.8 n
g 103-20604 . TERSION RELEASE SOLEROID ARIRE LI (1)
10 HS-6110310-3P  HUT 11/64-40 Y 11/64-40 1
11 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASH. HEETP2ENE (1)
12 101-24204 TUREAD TEMSION POST. & ERE TR T 5 S0 ) {1
13 B3214-047~000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h$3-y 83 (2)
14 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING T4l AR fArInt: 4D
15 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION RUT ALFI-F 9} (1)
16 B3126-051-000  TEMSIGN DISC i43-9 793 (2)
17 B3132-651-000  TENSION DISC |OLDER {HFI-91F 19X (1)
18 D3129-555-D0C  TUREAD TENWSION SPRING AH$IIN" % {n
19 B3120-125-060  TENSION DISC STOPPER {RFT-39F FAFUEA (1)
20 B3119-771-000  TENSIOR WUT AR FH-I3Y {1
21 B3137-B27-0AC  TNREAD TARE-UF SPRING CUIDE /ST AFFTR R 7954 B3 17—
22 B3125-012-000  TUREAD TENSION STUD HUT EEF EEDIE LT (1)
23 S3-3090710-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IAFY 9/64-40 L=7 {1)
24 $5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TRLFHY™ 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
25 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 /EFIYT 11/64-40 =7 2
26 02402-246-D00  MOVING KHIFE BASE SCREW FTRRRRTRT AR AR 1
27 S3-6111140-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 k3757 11/64-40 [,=11 1
28 D2423-246-D00  COUNTER KNIFE BASF 74 32 MYYERS4 1
29 S5-7110510-SP  SCREYW  11/64-40 1.=5 THEFEIT 11/64-40 L= § 2
30 D2421-246-D00  COUNTER XMIFE 254 42 1
3l 02422-246-D00  LOWER THREAD CLAHP SPRIHEG ¥24b 93T 1
32 S5-6050110-TP  SCREV 5/64-64 L=1.2 E3FYT 5/64-64 L=1.2 2
33 S3-6090440-5P  SCREW $/64-40 L= 4.0 E3EST 9/64-40 1.=4 1
34 35-2080810~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=7.5 RAFIEYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
35 D1123-246-000  TUROAT PLATE BASE SIDE COVER MAE FTRT Y 7% 1
36 BI164-216-D00  SIDE COVER GASKRT AR FTRTADTY TR AUy 1
37 D2AI6-246-D00  CAM FOLLOVER $TOPPER ITAGETY ARYA° 1
38 SS-G110610-TP  SCREW  11/04-40 L=6 E3E3° 11/64-40 126 1
a0 D2431-24G-D00  ADJUSTING SCRIY AZTY FOL o Rt 1
11 SS-7080520-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 TEFEY” 1/8~44 L=4.9 1
12 SS-G110440-TP  SCREW [Py 1
43 D2401-246-D00  HOVING KMIFE BASE oAz b 1
44 S5-TI11810-5F  SCREY 13/64-40 L=18 TIFET 11/64-10 L=18 1
45 101 D2430-216-DOC  WASHER C AZPY $I9L4FITAA" -9 1,55 1
16 D2420-246-D00C  MOVING KNIFE FUY oAz 1
17 01115-24G-D60"  THROAT FLATE DASE ML R A 1
13 S5-8081210-TI  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=11.5 FAFYT 1/8-44 1=11.5 1
49 $5-2090520-SL  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 IRTFEYT Q/84-40 L=5 2
50 D1105-24G-000  THROAT PLATE AR5Y AUAR {azEs09) 1
51 DI162-246-D00  TIIROAT PLATE BASE GASKET MAR FTETL AT YR 1
7] S3-7113110-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=93 IALTFI" 11/64-40 L=30 3
53 D2405-24G-DA0  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. A2 e ¥y (r3) 1
54 D2403-246-DRO  ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. VI TELTT RS (1)
55 35-7110830~-SP  SCREYW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IMFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 n
56 D2407-246-DAC  KNIFE DRIVING CRANE ASH. A2 MR 93T 43 1
57 SS-TILO910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 I/EIFIT 11/64-10 1L=8.5 2
58 C5-080081A-SI0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 ¥=8 23200 D=8 ¥=8 3 1
59 $5-8110320-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 1= 3.2 FAEYT 11/64-40 [=3.2 {2)
6o S5-6151440-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 1.=14 339" 15/64-28 L=14 1
81 D2409-246-D00  CAM FOLLOWER BASE JTA9RTY MIYERTS i
G2 D2413-246-D00  SPRING 7% hx |
63 D2410-24G6-DAC  CAM FOLLOWER ASM. LTIy (1) 1
64 D2412-24G-100  CAM ROLLER PIN hho-3 9ty (2}
65 D2411-246-D00  CAM ROLLER ho0-3 (2)
65 35-8110510-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
67 D2425-246-D00 CAM FOLLOWER SIAFT ITIRHY T h 1
68 D2414-246-D00  CaM MY AR 1
69 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 G
70 D2415-246-D00 CAM AMEL 7Rt an, 1
71 D2419-246-D00  SOLENOID STOPPER V4T 2byn® 1
72 D2417-246-DA0  SCOLENDID ASH. AM4Y YBIAE (71} 1
73 D2418-246-D00  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE GUIAET BIYTAY 1
74 D2424-246-D00  STOPPER Abyn° 1
75 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3373F 5X10.5X1 2
78 S5-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 EIEYT 11/64-40 L=11 2
77 D1122-246-DA0 ~ FROUNT COVER ASH. FIIN - By 1
78 D1167-246-DA0  FRONT COVER SCREW ASH. QLINT- RAFYT B3 1
79 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET neygy (2)
80 D1122-246-D00~A FRONT COVER IHAT (1
81 D1166-246-D00  POSITIONING PIN TIINTTFAFET A (2)
52 DIIGS-245-TI00-K FRURT COVER GASKET TIER TR 5 ur
83 RE~0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ex a7 7 (1)

KOTE(#£32) #01.. .. .Selective port BRES




3. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L& - XA




REF.KO. HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION A ) AWT.
1 B1906-246-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. FUETY $9IVTY 43 1
2 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FORTAFIYTY (1}
3 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y {0.1)
4 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RING QU 09
3 €0-2520000-00  OIL VICK 13y (0.1)
6 38-8151550~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
7 B1901~246-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER EA i
8 B1907-246-0AC  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FueTy F2-13T% 3 1
9 B1807-528-000  OIL SHAFT FULT WL Y (1)

10 BP-3000000-00  VINY[, TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT 2-AA° 470 (0.2)
11 €Q-2020000-00  OJL VICK 1¥y (0.2)
12 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY AT4RTYY 1
13 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y 0.1
14 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9%3.2X3 Miky D=2.9X%3.2 L=3 1
15 B1408-246-000 KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MNETS F5Y% pype 1
16 B1201-246-0A0  HAIN SHAFT ASM. PRI (73) 1
17 CQ-3030000-00  DIL WICK 2oy 0.1
18 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 BAty D=5X5.4 L=6 (1
18 CQ-5050000-00 QIL WICK bRV 0.1
20 B1210-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIR ME" - B5uhy i
21 B1206-051-000  COUNTERWEIGHT FYFATEY 1
22 55-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARY™ 9/32-28 1.=4.5 1
23 S5-8681650~TP  SCREV 9/32-28 1=16 MARYT 9/32-28 L=16 H
24 55-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IMEFFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
- 25 55-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARY™ 9/32-28 L=16 1
26 B1202-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 99T h 2T 1
27 35-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 MEY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
28 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 9YTH RIAE TIAR 2
29 B3517-009-000  OIL FELT REAR I~7T PITIRTA JIAb 2
30 53-8151850~3P _ SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
31 B1203-246-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FIITE TH AR 1
32 S5-8661030-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ST 1/4-40 L=10 2z
33 B1605-246-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM N AVYY Fh 1
34 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING cyy 1
35 81214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 2770y Yuyt 2
36 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER F727° 05k H
37 S5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 TREFEYT 9/32-28 1.=16.5 1
38 35-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 RAFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 33-8152030~3P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=20 FA2IT 15/64-28 1=20 i
49 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR BIITY gkt (1) 1
41 B1217-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR 9357y avnAaR {2) n
42 35-8150710~-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 BA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
43 B1216-051~000  MAIK SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR Iy avtss (1) (n
44 SB-1150002-00  REARING ATFYUST (1)
45 B1218-051-000  REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR DIV 9IOATFIYYT kA (1)
16 D1227-246-D00  HAND WHEEL NAT 3N 1
- 47 35-8151550~-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 [,=15 MAxYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
43 55-8151780-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=17 1
49 B1301-245-000  TIMING BELT FAIVET ATRE 1
50 B1839-246-0A0  LOWER SPROCKET WHEEL ASM. Y327°95YE B3 1
51 B1839-246-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER Y MTTR (1)
52 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7y gupT (1)
53 35-8560612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4~40 L=6 2




4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
gHRE - TEmfAtk




REF.NC. ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION A | £ AMT.

1 B1421-246-040 HEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. MYETS 29T 274 (7%) 1

2 S3-86380810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FARYT 9/32-28 L=8 (1)

3 B1440-246-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SCREYW AETY 39879 %04 pAERYT (D

4 B1429-246~000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NETS 29"y 3°y (1)

5 B1422-512-000  FELT MB* - 2-p"-%4 IR} (1)

6 B1440-512-000 RETAINER MR- F=}" =" JIRL 9T (1

7 €0-2000000-00 OQIL ¥YICK Yy 0.2

8 #01 B1438-246-00B  WASHER B LYy 2L % 1

9 B1430-246-000. ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT MEETS agETe 3% 3158 1

10 CQ-2000000-00 OTL WICK 13 0.2
11 B1432-246-G00 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NERTS 29879 ¥ adolikg 1
12 CQ-2000000-00 QIL WICK yy 0.2
13 B1438-512-A00  WASHER T=1.35 ART-FThARL PN T=1.35 1
14 35-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 ayarsT A 15/64-28 1
15 B1431-246-000 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK MES 9ry 297" 55° 1
16 B1434-246-000  CONNECTING ROD ART - F-pT-pyre 1
17 SD~1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.8 2Ty D=10.2 1=9.6 2
18 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 gyhh vt 9/32-28 2
19 B1628-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AaL FHYaFT 1
20 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L5%%" 15/64-28 L=14 1
21 S8~7110720~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 QAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
22 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR AIET Y 1
23 B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK MRS -393"2 1
24 B1411-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MR -2"% 1
25 B1412-051~000 FELT ME-2"% T1hb 1
25 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REFFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
27 MDP-17BB1500 NEEDLE DPX17 #16B M DPX1T #16R 1
28 35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
29 B1418-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M -4}k 1
30 D1854-246~D00  BOBBIN FETY 1
31 D1830-246-DA0 HOOK ASH. ARxYPTT (93) ]
32 B1824-246-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 1y BT Pur4 1
33 B1827-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK 13 82 Pur4 an 1
34 B1826-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN Th ¥ P4 quvth ]
35 B1835-246-000  SCREW b AR 1
36 S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETRYT 9/64-40 L=5.8 1
37 B1825-246-000 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE TH BT PuIA Fa9eyoR ' ]
38 SH-6051202-TR  SCREVW W5 L=12 nYAFHE AR M5X0.8 L=12 1
38-1 SH-6051002-TR  SCREW M5 L=10 OYBY7PHE" L+ M5X0.8 L=10 1
39 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.8 EF1TE% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
40 B1810-246-0A0-A HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASH. BRITHYT 4 B3 ]
41 B1834-246-000-4 BUSHING : I AR 1
42 #01 B1820-246-00B WASHER B HIYTHETET: B 2
43 B1833-246-000 HOGK SHAFT GEAR VT hhEAL T AR 1
44 D1801-246-D00-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VRV Y 1
45 B1821-246~000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM Y 39Ty 1
46 S3-8150580-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5.0 FAZYT 15/64-28 1.=5 1
47 S8-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 232" 15/64~28 L=4.7 1
48 D1802-246-D00  BUSHING, FRONT Y3 ITh 1NN 1
49 S5-7110410~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 REFEYT 11/64~40 L= 4 3
50 B1836-246-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PINION YRITHPENGT AT 1
51 S5-3660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=6 3
52 - $3-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
53 B1803-246-000  BUSHING., INTERMEDIATE IR FhARA 1
54 D1834-246-D00 FELT JIAR 1
55 B3513-246-000 OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥agdl KV ‘ 1
56 55-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARY™ 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
57 B1804-246-000 PLUNGER METAL A B A VNS B T A 1
58 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 22T 15/64~28 L=4.7 1
59 B1842-246-000  SPACER IR27°0FYE AA° -9 1
b0 81814-245-000 ADJUSTING SCREY FUELEEL TSR VM 1
61 NS-6110310-8P  HUT 11/64-40 DY 11/64-40 1

NOTE (#E2g)#01. . ... Selective part MRS




PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
2 B E R

3.




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOHN [ AMT.

1 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR FFLRT- 1

2 B1510-155~000  PRESSER BAR LOVER BUSHING FHIFT - IRAA 1

3 S3-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 ey 9/64-40 L 1

4 B1525-246-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. P=4 91 (73) (P=4) 1

5 B1525-246-000  PRESSER FOOT, UPPER Joag AMY (91) (1)

5 B1526-246-000  PRESSER FOOT, LOVER P=4 L (33) (P=4) (1)

1 B1527-246-000  PRESSER FOOT PIN ¥Tay 491 ey (1)

8 B1521-246-000  FINGER GUARD IET FT-T (1

9 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IFIfI-Ly3d” 1

190 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 FFLFI-2YIY” $Y) 1
11 B1502-246-000 ~ PRESSER SPRING IPL FAILY ATF 1
12 B1512-051-000  HAND LIFTER THLP¥" 1
13 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN ER YA R 1
14 3D-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.9 2TYxYT D=8 H=4.9 1
15 SS-7111310-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 JARFEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
16 B1528-246-000  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ER L & LA 1
17 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING AR GF4R AT R 1
18 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. b 200 9h43 (F9a79) 1
19 B3410-246-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER e3P 1
20 SD-0991551-SP  HINGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 3TUEYT_D=9.9 H=15.5 1
21 33-1151310-TP ~ SCREW $53° 2
22 GAK-29004000 LIFTING LEVER LINK JTETY ARIFET 9FT 1
23 3D-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 FTVFYT D=7.94 H=4.3 1
24 GAX-290010A0 PNEUMATIC UNIT AVAS M ERVEY o 1
25 GAK-29001009 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUUYTATY MIMNA% 48]
26 GAK-0202104A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. IFEPFTA- 2-bT b3 (1)
27 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR T4 bETIL-2 (1)
28 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE IP-9%7F 1
29 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT23YT M6 L=10 (2)
30 GAK-29009000 ELBOY LIV FE (XMET) (D!
31 GAS-11419000 TERMINAL BASE RINTY )
32 HP-0013300-00  CONNECTOR IRER S VE (2)
33 SH-4041601-SR  SCREW M4 L=16 FATEYT M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
34 GAK~29008000 SOLENCID VALVE VAR N o (1)
35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B D499YET 5B (1A47) (1)
36 GAK-29015000 JOINT A AR FALARL-}) (1)
37 SM-4032501-SN  SCREV H3X0.5 L=25 FAT2XYT M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
38 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER A A Vi m
39 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK IR~ (1)
40 BT-0600400~-ER  TUBE HOSE, BLACK VEENE S L' (0.9)
41 87-0600400-EB — TUBE HOSE, BLACK LTI S T (0.1)
42 GAK-29002000 SOLENOID VALVE COVER FIUITATY MIYFA4R BAT- 1
43 SM-4040601-SN  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIFYT K4X0.7 L=6 4
44 GAK-29014000 ELBOW C 74979%75C (14T) 2
45 GAK-29013000 CYLINDER 173" - 1
46 GAK-29003000 CYLINDER BLOCK TRy CIIFYT AT 1
47 SD-0801601~8P  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16 ?vEYT D=8 H=16 1
48 WP-0850002-SD  WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.6 E73Th % 8.5X18X1.6 2
49 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TREYRYT  D=4.8 L=25 4

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%0 Bk

- 11 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART Ho.

$$-8080660-TP
D1615-246-D00
$$-6080720-SP
$S-6110670-TP

SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5
FEED BAR CRANK
SCREV

SCREW

FAFY" 1/8-44 L=5.5

94 7wk

L73y" 1/8-44 L=7

IhEFRI”

S5-7110830-5P
31616~246-000
NS-6660430-5P
35-8151550-8P
B1617-246-000

SCREW 11/64~-40 L= 7.5
FEED BAR LINK

NUT 1/4-40

SCREW  15/64-28 L=15
FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT

IReFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.5

EV AR M
nYRTFIr 1/4-40

FAZD™ 15/64-28 L=15
2484 A Uvh 3Th

O CFF CBECT b o obm Pl b of b b bl L
agwmwommqmmvamwom

81607-246-000
N5-6660430-SP
B1601~246-000
(5-1111018-8H
S5-8660610-TP

BUSHING, FRONT

NUT - 1/4-40 :

FEED ROCKER SHAFT :
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

AAL FPNUTY Ik

wIhrr 1/4~40
EERC I VD A

232M¥ D=11.11 ¥=10
FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6

nenon
oo =3 O

B1609~-246-000
55-8151550~-SP
RO-0742401-00

BUSHING, REAR
SCREW  15/64-28 L=15
RUBBER RING

-—12 -

404 IRRITY HImArn
FAY" 15/64-28 L=15

oyuye

DESCRIPTION By AMT.

1 B1619-246-000  CONNECTING ROD EUIRIG) o 1
2 B1621-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 0 Ay 34 ITh 1
3 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 [=4.7 1
4 B1620-246~000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER 99 AVEL 4 1
5 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxd” 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1622-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT 9 Ay Iy 1
7 B1623-246-000  BUSHING A9 ARV ITh AR 1
3 33-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA3IT 15/64-28 L=4.7 i
9 B1627-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN FERC I UL S A 1
10 $3-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA2Y” 9/64-40 1=5 2
11 B1626-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK 9 AVEY BYaTR p
12 B1624-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 90 Favty yuy 1
13 B1625-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK SHAFRT 90 AVHy B3 ¥y 1
14 B1632-246-000  FEED REGULATOR 0 fa9eyx 1
15 $8-7120640-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ThEFEST 3/16-28 1.=6 1
16 35-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 1.=15.5 L3277 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
17 D1634-555-D00  STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW EVERE v E SN 1
18 B1633-246-000  STITCH BIAL AEN AR ) 1
19 55-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
20 B1147-555-000 PN 9 Fa-ey vy 1
21 B1148-555-000  SPRING A Fa-tY P unTz 1
22 D1660-246-D00  REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT ATy 1
23 B1629-246-000  CONTROL LEVER CRAMNK L IR TLNE RS b 1
.24 §$5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L5¥97 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
26 B1630-246-000  CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK 90 Avhy uvh (A) !
27 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREVW CAVED A 2
28 B1631-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM VRV VIS I b 1
29 35-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k339" 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 B1066-246-000  TENSION SPRING LYA°Y A% 1
3 SD-0400201-8D  HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 2TuEyT D=4 H=2 1
32 B16438-246-00¢  SUSPENSION 1OOK LYNT YN b 1
33 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IREFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
34 D1602-246-D0¢  FEED BAR 903" 4 i
35 D1613-246-D00  FEED DOG YA (415 3%) 1
36 SS5-6110670-TP  SCREV TREIRYT 1
37 SD-0400221-SP  NIINGE SCREW 2TvES” H
38 B1618-246-000  ECCENTRIC ROLLER AVYy In 1
D1614-246-D00  FEED BAR SUPPORT 129274 41 1
SD-0790452-SP _ IIINGE SCREW 2OuFY” 1
SD-0790701-SP  HINGE SCREW FANT M 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

B#nEE 0 RERE

- 13 —



REF.HRO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN - AKT.

1 D1650-246~-DAC  REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASHM. 7 20 a4 (03) 1
2 103-12308 SWITCH COVER AAYF AR~ o))
3 ST-0030621-SN SCREW D=3 L=6 2" vFYT D=3-24 L=6 (1
4 H¥-5001400-00  2-C CABLE Fr7724va2-F" 0.18X12X2  (0.2)
5 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 295 RYYTET4 1)
6§ 103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH RIFNTIY 24YF (1)
7 S5-7621040-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 /EFRIT 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3357 % 5X10.5X%1 2
9 55-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
10 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7HTE 5X10. 5X1 8
11 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER EUAEVIS T 1
12 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID, AC24V Fr ARy 24V 1
i3 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE RIS 1
14 35-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 AR AR 11/64-40 1=9.5 4
15 02464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TTRYE YUY i
i6 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EF™2b49 4 2
17 35-7151210~8P  SCREW 15/64-28 =12 TREFTYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
18 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER DAL R 2
19 WP-0621016~5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFTTFTF 6.2X13X1 2
20 B2733-761-000 PIN £y 1
21 55-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 HEIFYT 3/16-32 1=6.5 1
22 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTROMLAT - AT RYY 2
23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING ARhL EYNTUAR JIINTR 1
24 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASH. EARVEVUIIVE LD A N 1
25 35-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 HeFEYT 3/16-28 1.=14 (1)
26 SD-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ yey" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
27 D1657-246-D00  REVERSE FEED ROD E R L ) 1
28 SD-0721111-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 l=11.1 2TVEYT D=T7.24 H=11.1 1
29 101-19402 LINK SRV VU S UMY 1
30 NS-6150430-SP  NUT .15/64-28 uyhyIvE 15/64-28 1
31 101-195¢1 LINK INSTALLING BASE FUehESY 7RRRIVY MIYERTA 1
32 101-19907 CUSHION FUREPILNT~ 2T AT 1
33 B1114-280-000 PIH Loy 3
34 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER IR LA - 1

— 14 —



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 N—B R

REF.NG. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 D2101-246-DAC  WIPER SOLERQID ASM. AR =0T FYE (53) 1
2 DB001-555-B00  PLUG COVER 7°59T BAT- A (1)
3 D6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F4ny7°55™ (1)
4 D6043-555-B0CG  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-344 A (4)
5 S5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 AEFEY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)
6 102-09401 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER PETSRETAESTIN YA (1)
7 H¥-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 9772437 0.18X19¥4  (1.5)
8 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) oy haur° (1)
9 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 547" % 4,8K8.4%0.8 (1)

10 53-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFFT 11/64-40 [= 5 {1)
11 E9B862-201-000  TUBE b~boal) yy$2-7" (1)
12 102-09609 YIPER SOLENOID UEISES ARV (1
13 102-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE P4N° =T R MIFRTA (1)
14 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETRIT 11/64-40 L=T (2)
13 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH D40 - MU ARAYS (1)
16 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EFETHTR 28T EA M3 (2)
17 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW H3 X 6 FATIFYT H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
18 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AT 4.4X7.4X1 (2)
19 NH-6040003-5€C  NUT | BYAYYE HAX0.T 332 (2)
20 102-09005 VIPER DRIVING ARM R T NE had l’ (1)
21 38-7110710-3P  SCREW¥ 11/64-40 L=7 AEFEIT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
22 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2TUF¥T D=6 H=2.7 (1)
23 D2102-246-DB0  WIPER BASE ASM. FART-FT2TL (93) (1)
24 D2103-246-DA0  WIPER LINK ASM. (2) A% -4 (2) (73) (1)
25 D2102-246-DA0  WIPER BASE ASM. A7 =PT2"4 FyaTy 99
26 55-9111010-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IPHsETAE 11/64-40 L=9.5  (2)
27 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E#™2bA7 3.2 (2)
23 102-68700 " WIPER LINK SHAFT AN =Yuh™y (1
29 55-3000520-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 ey 9/64-40 1.=4.5 (1)
30 ¥P-0371016-3D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3 H % 3. TH8X1 (1)
31 D2106-246-D00  WIPER 74R° -

-~ 15 —

a



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
FEHRERE

N kAN — -

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B9101-246-000  BELT COVER., TOP LA LR 1
2 B9102-245-040  BELT COVER ASM. ATAMINT - (Pya™y) 1
3 $5-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 39" 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
4 B9106-2456-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATER CINT- X 2
5 B9107-246-000 _ BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATAR AN~ 131 4R 1
6 35-6111140-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3337 11/64-40 L=11 2
7 B9104-246-000  BELT COVER, LOVER ATRE IAT- (vR) 1
3 SS-6110480-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E539" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
9 B3201-012-0B0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1h2F Y-F 1

10 SK-3482000-SC  VWO0OD SCREY D=4.8 L=20 NEHFYT D=4.8 L=20 (2)
I3 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £ 5X10.5X1 {2)
12 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {}ex y-7 (1)
13 83125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AhF3-3 39+ (1)
14 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B AFF3-2 NTF B (1
15 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AbFI-983 (2}
16 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AR ALFI-TRT-2T By (1)
17 55-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAILTRYT 11/64-40 L=7. (1)
13 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B335 % 5X10.5X1 (1)
1% B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIR WINDER WHEEL ASM. ARREITAR B3 (1)
20 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 BAFY” 11/64-40 L=5 1
21 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE TART-AT A (1)
22 B3229-~012-000  BRAKE CLAMP EART-ATAE 39142 (1)
23 55-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 THREFFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
24 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. ARTF274 73 (1)
25 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE ArTEY" Y ' 8]
26 3D-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 #=2.6 2TuFY” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
27 B3217~012-000  STOP LATCH CRREAE S B (1)
28 5S-7081310-5  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 QREIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

- 16 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

o] ESRET

— 17 -



REF.KO. KWOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION IS S AMT

1 33505-245-040 0IL RETURM FELT ASH. AVTTHMs TILE (53) 1

2 B3508-512-000 QIL FELT HOLDER $o1- JIAL A 39T 1

3 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WLITEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1

4 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [ AP 6.4

5 CO-2000000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.3

8 B3501-246-000  ARM GIL FELT (1) -4 FPT5%°%Y JIAF (1) 1

7 CO-2000000-00  0IL WICK 2y ¢.1

8 B3502-245-000  ARM DIL FELT (2) 7-L F7URETRY 71AR (2) 1

9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1YYy 0.1

10 B3530-555-00¢  OIL SIGHT WINDOW FI 57" 1
11 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING o 1
12 B3533-246-000  FELT FILRITLAR 1
13 B3503-246-0A0 OIL TUBE ASH. 5191 By (93) 1
14 CA-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1By 0.1
i5 B3504-2468~040  OIL RETURN PIPE ASH. Ph 3WN19 A°47° (43) )
16 B3519-246-000 PIPE WOLDER (1) a4 7%481 (1) 1
17 $5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 B3509-245-040-A MANIFOLD ASH. FIUFT R 424 B3 1
19 B3500-245-000-4 HAKIFOLD FIUFT U 4101 (1)
20 SG-1110401~MZ  CORNECTING SCREW FL=TT LYY (2)
21 BP-3000000-00 - VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E o ANTLTT {0.2)
22 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 2= AR 470 (0.4)
23 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IREFEY” 11/84-40 L=7 (1)
24 BT-0400251-E&  TUBE HOSE, BLUE aLavk-2 71 (0.6)
25 B3530-246-000  BARBED FITTING JOINT A -7 (D
28 B3510-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (4) NATH9L (4) {1
27 B1834-512-000-A 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW wg- FI-eyEye (2}
28 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-49 aYsriyE 11/64-40 (2)
29 $S-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRETRYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=10.5 RAETEYT 11/64-40 1=10.5 1
31 B3511-246-0A0  SUCTION ASH. 5192 7°F (73) 1
kY B3512-246-000  SUCTION SET PLATE 5292 5TF FA4R (1)
33 101-26324 SUCTION $2-247F (1)
34 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T T-kNC 470 (0.2)
35 S0~1150451-KZ  COKNECTING SCREW F2-7"LURYEY” ()
36 $5-2110930~-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.7 AT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (1)
37 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $2-27°F 73 (1
38 B1850-512-000  BUSHING IOLDER Fa-24F PHyT n
39 S5-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIFY" G/84-40 1=8.5 1)
40 HS-6090310~5P  NUT §/84-40 L9y h 9/64-40 (1)
41 SS-7111310-SP  SCREV 11/64-406 L=12.8 WeIEYT 11/64-40 =12.8 1
42 B3522-246~000  PIPE HOLDER (1) AP47°de1 (1) 1
43 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 B3523-246-0B0  OQIL PUMP ASHM. FUY 2RO V70 24 B3 1
44-1 B3525-246-000  GIL PUHP HOLDER PLATE IO LR VT RATFI4% (1)
44-2 $S-7111120~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 THAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
45 B3523-246-000  OIL PUMP BT 2TE W70 24 (1)
46 SQ-0000403-H2Z  CONMECTING SCREY F1-T VY RYT (2>
47 B3534-155~000  PLUNGER 77559 %~ o))
48 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING FOIYYT Y- FGINT§ (1)
49 B3526-245-000 PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE TeIYT AL [§))
50 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TREFEY™ 1/8-44 L=4.9 (2)
50-1 B3524-246-000  OIL PUMP SHAFT PVLEEL T STy SR (1
50-2 D2434-245-E00  SCREW ATAMIFRRFS" (2)
51 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B oA 470 0.2
52 B3521-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (3) FALT A LTORRT (3) 1
53 §S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 LTI 11/64~40 L=7 1
54 Ca-2000000-60  0IL WICK 13y 0.2
55 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L o-4n° 47° 0.2
56 SQ-1110401-M2  COKBECTING SCREV FL-7 pVEYRS” 1
57 BP-3000000-00 ~ VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 TPy 1
58 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FEE A A LES 1
59 B3534-155-000  PLUKGER VAL V™ 1
60 B1214-033-000  PLUKGER SPRIKG T°5uF %~ FFLATE 1
51 B3514-246-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE FOIUY - ART I 1
52 8S-7110410~SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 IRESEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
63 B3507-246-0AC  OQIL RETURN FELT ASM. 957 By TIAR (53) 1
64 B3536-122-000 HOLDER B 32-2 AC47°F4T 1
65 $S-7110710-3P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
66 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE SLAVE-2 TR 1
67 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER T 3- JIAMITY 1
63 WP-0482086-50  WASHER 4.8¥11.5X2.0 B HTE 4.8X11.5%2 2

- 18 —



11. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
K=k

- 19 —~



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HNO. DESCRIPTION v ANT.

1 B8201-246-000  TABLE F-7 A 1

2 D8203-555-B00  DRAWER EERTY 1

3 B3204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT L3R 191 1

4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER ES2 YARIAC - 1

5 SK-1211000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 #5733 D=2.1 L=10 4
6 B8101-552~0B0 7 SHAPED STAND ASH. EXCIEE 1

7 B8101-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., L. 297 3 {e2°0) (2)

8 SH~9082023-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ayIrET Ak K8 L=20 (4)

9 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ST HTR §.TX18X1.6 (4)

10 WS-0861410-KP  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 PR ST E {4)
11 SD-1204215-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=4%. 1 T19F1- bAFT 4)
12 WP~1252210-35C  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 EFTHTE 12.5X25.6X2.2 1)
13 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X3 ATEESSTR 12.5%21.5X%3 (4)
14 B8103-552-000  STAND ASM. , Y$2- H3 1
15 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YE9F2- pAL% (2)
16 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8&.7X18X1.6 L34 % §.7X18%1.6 2
17 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATEPTETE 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
18 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 1,=20 BYIIET AR HE L=20 2
19 D7114-555-BAB  COMNECTING ROD ASM. (B) bRt - 43 (1)
20 B3126-552-0AE  OIL HOLDER ASM. FI 3%y aryT4 43 (1)
21 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW H& =20 OY375 A+ M8 L=20 €))]
22 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESYTF §.TX18X1.6 (1
23 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ATETH R 8.BX15%1.4 (1)
24 NM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 oY KB (1
25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING J34% 77992 (2)
76 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET JIRT T 9h 4R (23
27 SM-9082023~SE  SCREV M8 1.=20 oYBIET AR M8 L=20 (2)
28 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.5 E34TS% 8. TX18X1.6 (2)
29 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6%15X1.4 ATEETHTR 8.6X15X1.4 2)
30 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 DYH739E M8 (2
31 B8107-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT IRyFI- N3 (N
32 D2110-555~BOE  PEDAL 734% (1
33 D8115-555-R00. PEDAL SHAFT ACRR VY n
34 B8102-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASH., R. 7 73 (3%7) (1
35 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"h 9L RA4%R (2)
36 SK-3514060-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 REIET” (4)
37 B8105-552-000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 331 YF2- 93 1
33 D8112~555-BOE  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 $3-t94% (D
39 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 YA A HE L=12 (3)
40 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X%13¥%1 BT 6. 7X13%1 (3)
41 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 NE LR 6.9%11.4%1.2 (3)
12 B8111-552-000  STAND (RIGHT) ASM. YFa- 3 (3%%) (1
43 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FPUR R 2v9Y° (1
44 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oyhyIyr Hiz 332 ]
45 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREVW ASM. WITH CAP YY7°YE $3-b9RYT 43 (4)

- 20 —



12. THREAD STAND UNIT

RITEE

- 21 -

1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. AF2F U9f B3 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER SHES ST | (2)
3 B3320-704-L.00-A SPOOL PIN APRFGETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION LA (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST A+2%978" 5 (2)
6 S¥-8061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 k3233 M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3313-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFIFT YAIFTT (2)
8 B3311-704~000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFFET- F3731TH (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMRTITTB 93 (1)
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AbRFH"Y 91 (1
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT-Y57F (1)
12 SH-4051405-3E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2F0" MbX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HK-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.3 oydy39r M5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-31500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FRTEY % (1
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1b2797" B (1)
16 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEgThTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyAnEYE H5X0.8 13 (2)
138 B3317-704-000 NUT CI15 ARRFAT- BAIYE (2)
19 ¥P-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.6 B3 F 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER ARRFET - BT - h (2)
21 ¥3-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATETHETR 16.4X26.6X3.2 1)
22 HAO-11532000 STAPLE I-FT 2FYT°M (3)



13. THREAD ROOT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HE & RERR (BHEXHG)

REF.NO. NOTE PART ¥NO DESCRIPTION O S AMT
1 GTD-01001040 THREAD ROOT ASM. {re% (73) 1
p GTD-01001000 FACE PLATE AMeRIY AV4R n
3 GTD-01002000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TREx ULIAFT MI94% (1)
4 GTD-01003000 SOLENQID bR YL N
5 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH 940° = M EZ4F n
6 HY-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥¥7 24¥2-+ 0.18X12X2 (1.5)
7 GTD-01006000 BUSHING AT TRV (10
8 WP-0330500-M8  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EIETHTE 2T ReA M3 (2)
9 SM-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X 6 . FATRYT M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 55-7110340-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MFEI” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ()
11 GTD-01004000 CONRECTING ARM {1 bUrY 9% (1)
12 58-7111120~8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /FFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 $5-8110560-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 Miz¥ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 GTD-01005000 THREAD ROOT BAR Abe% K0 {1
15 GTD-01007000 THREAD GUIDE {bEF APPVT4 (1)

— 22



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part MNo. Page Ref.
& H Ho. m B H No. o & H M. w5 H fo.

BP-3000000-00 & 10 B1601-246-000 12 53 B3503-246-0A0C 18 13 DI170-246-DA0 2 16
8P-3000000-00 18 4 B1605-246-000 § 33 B3504-246-0A0 18 15 D1227-246-D00 6 4g
RP-3000000-00 18 21 B1607-246-000 12 51 B3505~246-0A0 18 1 D1602-246-D00 12 34
RP-3006000-00 33 22 B1609-246~000 12 56 B3507-246-0A0 18 63 Di613-246-D00 12 35
BP-3000000-00 18 34 B1616-246-000 12 47 B3508-512-000 18 2 D1814-246-D00 12 39
BP-3000000-00 18 5] BIGI7-246-000 12 50 B3509-246-040-4 18 18 D1615-246-000 12 43
BP-3000000-00 13 5% B1618-246-000 12 18 83509-248-000-4 18 18 D1634-555-Do0 12 17
BP-3000000-00 15 57 B1619-246-000 12 1 83510-246-000 13 28 DI650-24G-DA0 14 1
BT-0400251-£A 18 24 B1620-246-000 12 4 B3511-246-040 18 31 D1657-246-D00 14 27
BT-0400251-EA 18 GG B1621-246-000 12 7 B3512-248-000 18 32 D1660-246-Do0 12 322
BT-0600400-E6 10 39 Bi622-246-000 12 G B3513-246-000 & 55 D1801-246-D00-A & 44
BT-0G0CA00-EB 10 4o BiG23-246-000 12 7 B3514-248-000 18 5] D1802-246-500 8 43
BT-0600400-EB 10 41 B1624-246-000 12 12 B3517-008-000 & 29 Di830-246-DAC & 31
B1103-246-000 2 50 B1025-246-000 12 13 B3519-246-000 18 1§ D1834-246-D00 5 59
Bi112-246~000 2 35 B1626-246-000 12 13 B3521-246-000 18 &2 DI854-246-D00 & 20
Bi113-246-000 2 34 B1627-246-000 12 9 B3522-246-000 18 42 D2i01-246-DA0 1% 1
BI1i4-051-000 2 g B1628-246-000 8 19 B3523-245-080 18 44 D2102-246-DA0 15 25
BI114-246-000 2 37 B1629-246-000 12 23 B3523-246-000 18 4% D2102-246-DB0 15 23
B1114-280-000 14 33 B1830-246-000 12 25 B3524-246-000 18  50-1 D2103-246-3A0 15 24
BI116-246-000 2 59 BI1631-246-000 312 28 B3525-246-000 18 44-1 D2]106-246-000 1% 3]
BILIT-246-000 2 58 BiG32-246-000 12 14 B3526-246-000 18 49 D2119-555-C00 1% 35
BITi8-246-000 2 12 B1633-246-000 12 18 B3529-226-000 18 G§7 D2119-555-C00 22 5
Blizl-246-000 2 B1648~246-000 12 32 B3530-246-000 18 25 D2i20-555-C00 2 &G
B1124-246-000 2 3 BIG66-246-000 12 30 B3530-555-000 18 10 D2120-555-c00 15 g
B1128-246-000 2 53 B1675-246-000 2 55 B3533-246-000 18 12 D2401-246-000 4 43
B1129-246-000 2 21 B1803-246-000 8§ 53 B3534-155-000 18 47 D2402-246-N00 4 26
BI130-246-000 2 &5 B1804-246-600 & 57 B3534-155-000 318 59 D2403-246-DB0 4 54
B1132-521-000 2 20 B1810-246-080-A 8 10 B3536-122-000 18 64 D2405-246-DA0 4 53
Bil40-051-000 2 23 B1B14-246-000 & GO B8101-552-0B0 20 ¢ D2407-246-DA0 4 50
B1147-555-000 12 20 B1820-246-008B & 42 B3101-552-000 20 7 D2409-246-D00 1 g§i
B1148-555-000 12 21 B1821-246-000 8 45 B8102-552-000 20 4 D2410-246-DA0 4 63
BEIG1-246-000 2 4 BiB24-246-000 8 32 B8103-552-000 20 14 D2411-246-D00 4 65
B1IG7-246-000 2 13 B1825-246~000 & 37 B8104-552-000 20 35 D2412-246-D00 4 g4
B1170-246-000 2 5 B1826-246-000 3 34 B8105-552-000 20 37 D2413-246-D00 4 g2
BI171-246-000 2 14 B1827-246-000 8 33 B8107-552-000 20 231 D2414-141-E00 2 52
BEIT2-246-000 2 19 B1833-246-000 8§ 43 B3103-555-0A0 20 45 D2414-246-D00 4 3
B1173-246-000 2 4g B1834-246-000-A 8 41 BE1I0-552-000 20 43 N2415-246-D00 4 70
R1201-246-0A0 6 G B1834-512-000-4 18 27 B3111-552-000 20 42 D2416-246-D00 4 37
B1202-051-000 G 26 B1835-246-0060 8 35 B8112-552-000 20 15 D2417-246-DA0 4 72
RI1203-051-000 6 23 B1836-246-000 § 50 B8Ii26-552-0AL 20 20 D2418-245-D00 4 3
BI203-246-000 § 31 B1839-246-CA0 6 50 B8201-246-000 20 | 02419-246-D00 4 7]
BI206-05-000 6§ 21 81839-246-000 & 5] B8204-012-000 20 3 D2420-246-D00 4  4p
B1210-051-000 ¢ 20 B1842-246-000 8§ 59 BO101-246-000 18 1 D2421-246-200 4 3p
BI1214-019-000 6 35 B1843-246-000 2 29 BOJ02-245-000 16 2 D2422-246-000 4 3t
B1214-019-000 6 52 B1850-512-000 18 38 B9104-246-060 16 7 02423-246-D00 4 23
B1214-038-000 18 43 BE851-512-000 18 37 B9106-246-000 15 4 D2424-246-Do¢ 4 74
BE214-038-000 18 GO B1901-246-000-0 & 7 BILOT-246-000 16 5 D2425-246-D60 4 87
BI216-05(-000 6 40 B190G-246-000 6 1 D2430-246-D0C 4 45
BI1216-051-000 6 43 B1906-528-000 & 2 CQ-2000000-06 2 23-1 D2431-246-D00 4 0
BI2E17-051-000 6 4] B1907~246-040 & 3 CQ-2000000-00 38 7 D2434-245-£00 18 50-2
B1218-051-000 G 45 B1907-526-000 6 12 C0-2000000-00 & 10 D2464-555-B00 14 15
B1301-246-000 6 49 B1907-528-000 6§ 9 C0-2000000-00 3 12 D2515-232-D0C 14 23
B1302-051-000 6 36 B2733-761-000 14 20 C-2000000-00 18 § D3101-245-ba0 4 1
B1401-246-000 3 22 B3119-771-000 4 20 C0-2000000-00 18 7 D3129-555-D00 4 13
B1408-246-000 § 1§ B3120-125-000 4 19 CQ-2000000-00 18 ¢ D3168-555~0B 4 14
Bi411-512-000-A & 24 B3125-012-000 § 22 CQ-2000000~00 18 14 D3310-555-D00 2} 20
B1412-051-000 8§ 25 B3125-012-000 16 13 CQ-2000000-00 18 54 D6001-555-Bo¢ 15 2
B1414-5i2-000 2 23-2 B3126-012-000 16 15 €0-2020000-00 § 3 D6028-555-804 15 3
BI418-141-00 8 29 B3126-051-000 4 18 €0-2020000-00 6 1] D6043-555-B00 15 4
BI421-246-000 8 | B3127-051-000 4 & C0-2020000-00 6 13 D7114-555-BAB 20 19
11422-512-000 8 5 B3128-051-006 4 4 C0-2520000-00 6 & D8110-555-B0E 20 32
B1428-2456-000 8 4 B3129-012-B0¢ 16 14 €Q-3030000-00 5 17 D8112-555-B0E 20 38
B1430-246-000 8 g B3132-051-000 4 17 CQ-5050000-00 6 19 D8113~555-B00 20 25
BI431-246-000 8 15 B3137-527-040 4 21 C3-080081A-SH 4 53 D8114-555-BGE 20 25
B1432-246-000 8 1) B3138-512-000 2 325 CS-1111019-80 12 54 D8115-555-B00 20 33
B1434-246-000 8 18 B3201-012-0A0 16 12 D82063-555-B00 20 2
B1437-512-000-A 3 23 B3201-012-0B0 16 9 D1105-246-D00 4 59 D8204-555-D00 20 4
B1438-246-00B 8 g B3204-012-040 16 24 D1115-246-D00 4 47
Bi438-512-A00 3 13 B3212-012-000 16 2% D1122-246-DA0 4 77 E9862-201-000 15 13
B1440-246-000 3 3 B3214-012-0A0 16 19 D1122-246-D00-A 4 80
B1440-512-000 & 6 B3214-047-000 4 13 DI123-246-D0C 4 35 GAK-02021040 10 26
B1460-246-0A0 10 18 B3216-047-000 4 15 DF125-246-DA0 2 40 GAK-29001040 10 24
BI1462-053-000 10 17 B3217-012-000 16 27 D1125-246-D00 2 4] GAK-29001000 10 25
Bi501-241-K00 10 1 B3223-012-040 18 16 D1127-246-D60 2 38 GAK-20002000 ¢ 42
BI502-248-000 10 i1 B3228-012-000 16 21 D1130-246-DA0 2 28 GAK-20003000 1o 46
BISO9-341-H00 10 9 B3220-012-000 15 =22 D1131-246-DA0 2 47 iAK-29004000 10 22
B1510-155-000 10 2 B3305-704-000-4 21 11 DI133-246-D00 2 47-1 GAK-2900700¢ 10 27
Bi511-555-000 1¢ 10 B3311-012-000 21 4 DI134-246-D00 2 42 GAK-20003000 10 34
Bi512-051-000 10 12 B3311-704-000 21 3 D1135-246-D00 2 43 GAK-28009000 10 30
Bi515-051-000 10 13 B3317-704-000 21 18 D1158~241-F00 2 7 GAK-28010000 10 35
B1521-248-000 10 8 B3318-704-L00-4 21 7 81162-245-D00 4 51 GAK-28011000. 10 23
B1525-245-0840 10 4 B3320-704-L00-4 21 3 DI1163-246-D00 2 30 GAK-20013000 10 45
81525-246-000 10 5 B3410-246-000 10 19 D1164-246-D00 4 38 GAK-~28014000 10 44
B1526-246-000 10 & B3431-581-0600 4 70 D1185-246-D00-A 4 &2 GAK-29015000 10 36
B1527-246-000 10 7 B3501-246-000 18 & D1166-248-D00 4 g1 GAK-20018000 10 33
B1528-246-000 10 1% B3502-2468-000 18 8 D1167-248-DA0 4 78 GAS-11418000 10 31

- 23 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
2 & H_ Yo & & H Mo & & B Mo. % B H Mo
GTD-0100i0A0 22 1 SO-1110401-H7Z 18 56 $5-7680870-8p 2 8 ¥T-0430002-RE 2 64
GTP-01001000 22 2 50-1110401-HZ 18 58 S8-7681750-Tp 5§ 24
_GTD-01002000 22 3 50-1150451-M7 18 35 $5-7681750-TP 6 37 101-07605 M 34
GTD-01003000 22 1 $5-1151310-TF 19 21 $5-83080660-TP 12 42 101-19105 14 12
GTD-01004000 2 1 $5-2080810-5P 4 34 35-8081210-TIt 1 48 101-19204 13
GTD-01005000 22 14 $5-2090520-5L 2 35 35-3090540-5p 12 i0 101-19302 14 11
GTD-01006000 22 7 §5-2090520-3L 4 49 53-8110320-5P 1 59 101-19402 14 29
GTD-01007000 22 15 $5-2090710-5p 2 22 S§-8110510-5P 4 B85 101-19501 14 31
55-2090710-Sp 2z 27 55-8110510~SP 16 20 101-19758 14 24
IP-G013300-00 10 32 5§-2110930-5P 18 36 $5-8110560-3p 22 13 101-19907 4 32
IW-5F18512-48 15 7 55-3090520-5p 15 29 S$5-8110750-5P 3 56 101-20004 14 22
II¥-5001400-00 14 4 §5-3090710-7P 4 23 $5-8150510-TP 8 47 101-24204 4 12
IIN-5001400-00 22 8 5$8-5090610-5P 2 24 $5-8150510-TP 3 52 101-26324 18 33
55-6050110-TP 4 32 35-8150510-TP 8§ 58 101-29104 2 29
KAQ-11532000 21 22 $8-G080720-3P 12 44 $5-8150510-TP 12 3 102-01200 2 17
HAT.-02508000 2 10 55-6000440-3p 4 33 35-8150510~T¢ 12 8 102-08700 15 28
KDP-17BB16G0O0 8 27 $3-6090910-TP 10 3 35-8150580-5¢P 8 46 10209005 15 20
35-6G110440-TP 4 42 55-3150710-5P 6 42 102-09302 5 13
NH-6040003-SC 15 19 $5-6110480-5p 16 3 55-8150710-57 12 2% 102-09401 15 6
HH-GO50001-SE 21 13 35-GE10480~3P 16 8 55-8151150-85P 12 5 102-09609 15 12
HHM-GOZ0001-SE 21 17 $5-6110610-Tp 4 38 35-8151550-5P & G 103-12809 14 5
HH-GOBOT21-SE 20 24 55-G110670-TF 12 36 8$5-8151550~-5p 6 27 103-12908 14 2
RH-6OBOT2I-SE 20 30 S5-GI10670-TP 12 45 $5-8151550-5P 6 30 103-13005 14 6
NH-6120003-SE 20 44 SS5-6111140-3P 4 27 $5-8151550-5P § 47 103-20059 § 1]
N5-6000310-SP 2 44 S5-6111140-SP 1 76 S5-8151550-SP 12 49 [03-20100 4 5
NS-6090310-SP 18 40 35-6111140-SP 16 6 S5-8181550-5F 32 57 103-20505 4 3
NS-6110310-SP 4 7 §8-6121050-SP 12 19 $5-8151780-8P 6 48 103-20604 4 9
HS-6110310-5P 4 10 55-6121210-8P 12 24 55-8152030-5p 6 39 111-31500 21 14
H5-B110310-5p 3 61 $5-6121210-5P 12 29 55-3G60610-TP 12 55 T11-81559 21 H
A5-6110310-SP 18 28 $8-Gi21610-TP 12 1§ $5-8660612~Tp 4 69 111-81609 21 10
NS-6150430-SP 14 30 $3-6151440-5p 4 GO S5-8660612-TP 6 53 111-81708 2t 15
HS-6560430-SF 12 48 55-6151440-SP 8§ 20 535-8660612-TP § 51 111-81757 21 ]
NS-G660430~-SP 12 52 53-7T080510-Tp 3 28 §3-8661030-8p 6 32 111-81807 21 5
N5-6680410-SP 3 13 35-7080520-5p 4 41 55-8680540-SP 6 22 111-81906 2] 2
55-7080520-5P 18 50 35-8680810-TP 8 2
RE-2421211-%P 6 34 SS-7081310-SH 16 28 $5-8681650-Tp 6 23
RE-0320000-X0 15 27 S5-7090520-5P 2 2B 585868165019 6 25
RE-0400000-X0 14 16 55-7090710-5P 2 2 53-8681G50-TP G 38
RE-0700000-K0 4 83 S5-T090710-5pP 8 36 55-0111010-5p 14 14
RO-0371801-00 ] 4 $5-7090710-Sp P2 33 $5-9111010-5P 15 26
RO-0481901-00 2 4B $3-7090910-5p & 26 $5-9152130-CP 8 14
RO-0611801-00 2 B2 S8-7090910-3p 18 39 ST-0030621-Sk 14 3
RO-074240t-00 12 58 S5-7110340-85P 15 5
R0-195240t-00 18 1% $3-7110340-3p 22 10 TA-0290301-M0 i 14
35-T110410-5P 3 49 TA-0500G01-HO 6 18
SB~1150002-00 G 44 35-7110410-5p 16 23 TA-1050504-R0 2 33
SD-0380551-SL z2 3 585-7T110410-3P 18 3 TA-E250406-R0 2 G
SD-0400201-8D 12 31 §§-7110410-5P 18 2 TA-1250406-R0 2 32
SD-0400221-3P 12 37 $5-7110510-5p 1 29 TA-1250406-R0 2 51
SB-0470281-5P 4 2 55-7110510-5P 15 10 TA-2100904-R0 2 18
SD-0490261-SP 16 2B S$S5-7110570-SP 4 24
SD-0600271~-SP 15 22 585-711071¢-3P 2 11 WP-0330500-4B 15 16
SD-0640325-SP 12 27 55-7110710¢-SP 2 63 WE-0330500-48 22 8
3D-G720331-5P 14 26 35-7110710-5P 2 87 ¥P-0371016-SD 2 45
SB-0721811-5P 14 28 §5-7110710-SP 4 25 ¥P-0371016-Sh 15 30
SD-0790431-5P 1 23 $8-T110710-5p 14 g ¥P-0450801-5D 4 3
3D-0790452-SP 12 40 $8-7110710-5P 15 14 WP-0430856-5P 15 9
SD-0799701-5P 12 41 $5-7110710-8P 15 21 ¥P-0482086-50 18 g8
SD-0800352-5P 2 60 55-7110710-3P 18 17 W'-0501016-3C 16 11
SD-0800481-5P 10 14 SS-7110710-8F 18 23 WP-0501016-3C 16 18
$D-0801601-8P 10 47 SS-7110710-87 I8 52 ¥P-0501016-Sh 2 10-2
5D-0991551-5P 10 20 $3-7110710-SP 18 65 ¥P-0501016-3D 2 56
SD-1020961-5p & 17 35-7T110720-TP 8 21 ¥P-0501016-30 4 75
3D-1204215-SE 20 1) S5-7110830-5p 4 55 ¥P-0501016-SD 14 8
SK-1211000-SC 20 5 35-7T110830~5P 12 46 WP-0501016-5D 14 10
SE-3482000-5C 16 10 $5-7110840-5p 2 57 WP-0520656-54 & 39
5K-3482500-SC 10 49 S3-7110840-SP 16 17 WP-0621016-5D0 14 19
S5K-3514000-SC 20 36 85-7110910-3p 2 5 WP-0G71046-SE 20 40
SH-4030601-SK 15 17 $3-7110910-Tp 4 57 YP-0850002-S0 310 48
SH-4020601-SN 22 9 8§-7111120-SP 2 10-1 ¥P-0871602-38 20 9
SK-4032501-SN 10 37 3S5-7111120-5p 2 13 WP-0871G02-SE 20 18
SH-40400601-SN 10 43 $5-7111120-8P 18 30 WP-0871602-SE 20 22
SM-4041601-5R 10 33 $8-7111120-SP 18 43 ¥P-0371602-SE 20 28
SH-4051405-5E 21 12 S3-Tlil120-3p 18 44-2 WP-1202016-5D 2 68
SH-4061001-8B 10 29 S5-7111120-8p 22 12 WP-1252210-SC 20 12
“SH-B051002-TR g 38-1 3§-7111310-8F 10 15 WP-1702600-S0 21 19
SH-6051202-TR 8 38 S$S-T111310-SP 18 41 US-0441040-KP 15 18
SH-6061810-5C 21 8 S5-TH1410-8P 18 29 ¥5-0510002-KH 21 18
SM-6031542-Cp 2 54 $5-7111810-5P 4 44 ¥5-0621210-KR 20 41
SH-9061203-SE 20 239 35-7113110-5P 4 52 ¥S-0631510-kP 14 18
S¥-9082023-SE 20 8 55-7120640-5P 12 1% V5~0861410-XP 20 10
SK-9082023-3E 20 18 $5-7121410-5P 14 25 ¥S-0861410-KR 20 17
SK-9082023-SE 20 21 $5~-7150740-5P 2 8 ¥S-0861410-KR 20 23
SH-8082023-SE 20 27 $5-7151210-5p 14 17 ¥5-0361410-KF 20 29
S0-0000403-MZ 18 48 $5-7620750-5P 14 21 ¥S-1253010-kN 20 13
S50-1110401-N2 18 20 S5-7621040-5P 14 7 US-1G43202-KR 21 21

- 24 -



JUKI CORPORATION JUKI R EH

1989. 2 Printed in Japan




